**SECTION XII-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2778/2023

**BHARTI SAHU** Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RITU MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.213640/2023-EX-PARTE STAY )

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2777/2023 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.213611/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 2788/2023 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.214239/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 16-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Nain, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kheriwal, Adv.

Ms. Charu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

## UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 04<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

- 2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in:
  - Civil Suit bearing OS No.263 of 2018 titled as "Ritu Mittal (a)

Vs. Bharathi Sahu" and all incidental proceedings thereto, pending before

the court of the Senior Civil Judge, Civil Court Complex, Hyderabad;

- (b) Civil Suit bearing OS No.262 of 2018 titled as "Gopal Das Vs. Bharathi Sahu" and all incidental proceedings thereto, pending before the court of the Senior Civil Judge, Civil Court Complex, Hyderabad; and
- (c) Civil Suit bearing OS No.261 of 2018 titled as "Sarojini Agarwal Vs. Bharathi Sahu" and all incidental proceedings thereto, pending before the court of the Senior Civil Judge, Civil Court Complex, Hyderabad.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)