

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2778/2023

BHARTI SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITU MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 213640/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2777/2023 (XII-A)
 (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 213611/2023)

T.P.(C) No. 2788/2023 (XII-A)
 (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 214239/2023)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 888/2023 (II)
 (IA No. 236026/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY & IA No. 236027/2023 -
 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 25/2024 in T.P.(C) No. 2777/2023 (XII-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 26/2024 in T.P.(C) No. 2788/2023 (XII-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 14-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Nain, Adv.
 Ms. Nishant Nain, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. Dushyant Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vamsikrishna Thota, Adv.
 Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
 Mr. Uduthala Jagan, Adv.
 Mr. T. Vishwarupa Chary, Adv.

Mr. Karupothula Revanth, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.02.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR