ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.5 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 2778/2023

BHARTI SAHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITU MITTAL Respondent(s)

(IA No. 213640/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

<u>T.P.(C) No. 2777/2023 (XII-A)</u> (IA No. 213611/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

<u>T.P.(C) No. 2788/2023 (XII-A)</u> (IA No. 214239/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

<u>T.P.(Crl.) No. 888/2023 (II)</u> (IA No. 236026/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 236027/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

<u>CONMT.PET.(C) No. 25/2024 in T.P.(C) No. 2777/2023 (XII-A)</u> (FOR ADMISSION)

<u>CONMT.PET.(C) No. 26/2024 in T.P.(C) No. 2788/2023 (XII-A)</u> (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Nain, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sherma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Charu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vamsikrishna Thota, Adv.

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

When these matters are called on for hearing, learned counsel for the parties on instruction submitted before us that their respective clients want to explore the possibility of settling their dispute through the process of mediation.

In such circumstances, we refer the dispute between the parties to the mediation centre attached to this Court. Let the parties report to the Coordinator of the mediation centre upon taking advance date.

List after eight weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR