

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2778/2023

BHARTI SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITU MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 213640/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2777/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No. 213611/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 2788/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No. 214239/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(CrI.) No. 888/2023 (II)

(IA No. 236026/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY; IA No. 236027/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 25/2024 in T.P.(C) No. 2777/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 26/2024 in T.P.(C) No. 2788/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 21-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
 (Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Nain, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Dushyant Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Krishan, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vamsikrishna Thota, Adv.
 Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We have seen the mediation report. It is evident that the matter has been settled. To enable the parties to file a joint application under Article 142 of the Constitution of India, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

**(INDU MARWAH)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**